The group has transactional currency exposures arising from sales or purchases that are denominated in a currency
other than the respective functional currencies of Group entities, primarily RM and US Dollars (“USD”).

 Approximately 1% (2016: 1%) of the Group’s sales are denominated in foreign currencies whilst almost 3% (2016: 4%) of
costs are denominated in the respective functional currencies of the Group entities. The Group’s trade receivables and
trade payable balances at the reporting date have similar exposure.

 The Group also hold cash and cash equivalents denominated in foreign currencies for working capital purposes. The
currency exposure profile of cash and cash equivalents are disclosed in Note 27.

Annual Report 2017 | RANHILL HOLDINGS BERHAD 187

notes to the financial statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2017

43. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT ObJECTIvES AND POLICIES (CONT’D)

(d) Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

 The following table demonstrate the sensitivity of the Group’s profit net of tax to a reasonably possible change in the
USD, RMB, THB and HKD exchange rates against the respective functional currencies of the Group entities, with all other
variables held constant.

Group

2017 2016

RM’000 RM’000

Profit net
of tax

Profit net
of tax

USD/RM -  strengthened 3% (28) (668)

-  weakened 3% 28 668

RMB/RM -  strengthened 3% (172) 40

-  weakened 3% 172 (40)

THB/RM -  strengthened 3% (111) (2)

-  weakened 3% 111 2

HKD/RM -  strengthened 3% - 278

-  weakened 3% - (278)

44. CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

 The primary objective of the Group’s capital management is to ensure that it maintains a strong credit rating and healthy
capital ratios in order to support its business and maximise shareholders’ value. At the same time, the Group continues to
ensure the various requirements and covenants arising from the borrowings as disclosed in Note 30 are complied with.

 The Group manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it, in light of changes in economic conditions. To maintain
or adjust the capital structure, the Group may adjust the dividend payment to shareholders, return capital to shareholders or